
AWSL – Media & Accreditation 2023/24



AXA Women‘s Super League (AWSL)

• Official Wording
• Long (all) AXA Women’s Super League
• Short (all) AWSL

• Official Channels
• Homepage www.awsl.ch
• Facebook facebook.com/swiss_womens_football
• Instagram @Swiss_Womens_Football

• Official Contacts
• Project Lead Laura Spring Mail: spring.laura@football.ch
• Match operations Romana Trajkovska Mail: trajkovska.romana@football.ch
• General Mail: women@football.ch
• Media Mail: presse@football.ch
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• FC Aarau Frauen
Media: Willy Wenger Homepage: www.fcaaraufrauen.ch
Mail: willy.wenger@fcaaraufrauen.ch Instagram: @fcaaraufrauen_offiziell

Twitter: @fc_aarau_frauen

• FC Basel 1893
Media: Simon Walter Homepage: www.fcb.ch/de/fcb-frauen
Mail: medien@fcb.ch Instagram/Facebook: @fcbasel1893frauen

Twitter/Tiktok: @FCBasel1893
LinkedIn/Youtube: FC Basel 1893

• Grasshopper Club Zürich
Media: Christoph Schliewe Homepage: www.gcfrauenfussball.ch
Mail: christoph.schliewe@gcfrauenfussball.ch Instagram/Facebook: @gcfrauenfussball 

LinkedIn: GC Frauenfussball
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• FC Luzern
Media: Markus Krienbühl Homepage: www.fcl.ch
Mail: markus.krienbuehl@fcl.ch Instagram: @fcluzern1901_offiziell 

Facebook: @fcluzern1901
Twitter: @FCL_1901
Tiktok: @fcluzern1901_offiziell

• FC Rapperswil-Jona
Media: Rolf Lutz Homepage: www.fcrj.ch
Mail: fcrj-medien@bluewin.ch Instagram: @fcrj_frauen_offiziell

Facebook: @FCRapperswil-JonaFrauen

• Servette FCCF
Media: Marc Delacrétaz Homepage: www.servettefc.ch
Mail: m.delacretaz@sfccf.ch Instagram/Faccebook: @servettefccf

Twitter: @ServetteFCCF 
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• Frauenteam Thun Berner-Oberland
Media: Yannis Lüthi Homepage: www.fcyverdonfeminin.ch
Mail: yannis.luethi@rot-schwarz.ch Instagram: @YverdonSportFemininFC

Facebook: @YverdonSportFeminin

• FC St.Gallen 1879
Media: Remo Blumenthal Homepage: www.fcsg.ch
Mail: remo.blumenthal@fcsg.ch Instagram: @fc_st.gallen1879

Facebook: @FCSG1879
Twitter: @FCSG_1879
Tiktok: @fcstgallen1879
Youtube: FC St.Gallen 1879

• BSC YB Frauen
Media: - Homepage: www.bscyb.ch/frauen
Mail: medien@bscyb.ch Instagram: @ybfrauen 

Facebook: @YB-Frauen
Tiktok: Bscyb_offiziell
Youtube: BSC YB-Frauen
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• FC Zürich Frauen
Media: Michael Fritschi Homepage: www.fcz.ch/de/frauen/news/
Mail: michael.fritschi@fcz.ch Instagram: @fcz_frauen_offiziell 

Facebook: @fczfrauen
Twitter: @fc_zuerich
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